Docket No.: R&M-272

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	HECO	RDATION FOR	M COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
(Hev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 PATENT			ONL	Υ	Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United S	tates Patent and T			_		y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Iain Belcher     Michael Guidry     Scott Kruppa     Jason Kollatschny				· · ·	iving party(ies): Energy Systems, L.P.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	ies) 🔲 Y	es 🖾 No	,		•	
3. Nature of conveyance:			<del></del>			
☑ Assignment	Merger		Street Ac	idress: 10586 Hig	hway 75 North	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name				
Other			City: Wil	llis	State: TX	ZIP: <u>77378</u>
Execution Date: October 3, 2005	, October 4, 2005	<u> </u>	Additional na	ame(s) & address(e	s) attached?   Yes	s 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or paten	it numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a ne	ew application, ti	he executio	n date of the appli	ication is: October	12, 2005
A, Patent Application No.(s)		1	В. І	Patent No.(s)		<u> </u>
,,, <u> </u>						
11/248,090						
A-100	Additional	I numbers attache	od? 🔲 Y	es 🖾 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should b</li></ol>		dence	6. Total nur	mber of application	ns and patents invol	ved: 1
Name: Loren G. Helmreich			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Browning Bushman P.C.				osed - Any excess ited or debited to o	s or insufficiency sho deposit account	ould be
			🖾 Auth	orized to be charg	jed to deposit accou	nţ
Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800			8. Deposit a	account number:		
			02-4345			
City: Houston	_ State: TX _ Z	ZIP: 77057	(Attach du	plicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit ac	ccount)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPAC	E		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge a     of the original document.	and belief, the for	regoing informati	ion is true a	and correct and an		
Loren G. Helmreich			<del>7</del>		October 12, 200	)5
Name of Person Signin	ng		Signature	•	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Attorney Docket No.: R&M-272

## **ABSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, tein Belcher, Michael J. Guidry, Jr., Scott Alan Kruppis, and Jason Clay Kolletschry, have made an invention entitled RETRIEVABLE DOWNHOLE PUMPING SYSTEM;

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the owners of said invention and application for Letters Peters:

WHEREAS, Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership hereinefler referred to as "ASSIGNEE", of 10586 Highway 75 North, Willis, Texas 77378, is desirous of acquiring the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of us covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all tenviul acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and toreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all intringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extension to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

	IN LESTIMONT WHEREOF, WE	s have driv executed this assidiation (so section) calow:
Date:	10/3/05	the dell
<b>-</b>	211 2 200	lain Beicher
	Believe 3, 2005	Michael J. Guidry, Jr.
Date:_	10/3/05	Sout ale Ting
Date:	Outshely/2005	Skott Alain Kruppa
<b></b> -		Jason Clay Kolletischny

1

BEFORE, me the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jason Clay Kollatschny known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of A.D. 2005.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

٨

ny Doolat No.: MAN-272

WHEREAS was, take Balabar, Michael J. Guldry, Jr., Scott Alan Kruppis, and Jason Clay Kollegolary, have made an immission emilled RETRIEVABLE DOWNHOLE PUMPING SYSTEM;

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent:

WHEREAS, Ruthing & Silvers Strongy Systems, L.P., a Texas United Partnership Invalidation referred to an "ASSIGNES", of 18500 Highway 75 North, Willia, Taimii 77378, is destrous of acquising the **BATTICK** 

NOW, YHEREPORE, for and in qualifornities of One Dutter (\$1.00) and for other good and patentials consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby actinosticined by us, we have research consequences, we recognized authorists of which is hereby actions of the selection not been made.

Each of an accommon and agrees that he viff, at any time upon the request and at the expense of each ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver my each of papers and do all family acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and each said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Latera Palent, both domastic and foreign, on said invention. (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, he successors and eachgre, to said invention, application and letters Publish, including ing each title of backet public record, and (c) defend, whichish or otherwise preserve the validity of Laborat Pallocal against any and all intringers, and perform each other acts as are recognity to give Ad love and effect to this appropriate.

We harely authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to invite all Labore Palent bijáris on said aptilication and all said divinions, confirmations, confirmations in cart. minume, promude and extension to said ASSIGNEE, its processors and establish.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, we have duly emissional this samignerant as set forth below:
USER	tain Beicher
Date Bolder 3, 2015	Maring J. Outry, St.
••	Michael J. Guldry, Jr.
10/2/05	Mar Clar Kings
our Dutil 4/2005	- C. SALL
	Janes City Kelluberry

PATENT

STATE OF TEXAS	ş				
COUNTY OF	man f				
to me to be the person whose n	ame is subscri	ty, on this day personally appeared lain R. Beicher known ibed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me ad consideration therein expressed.			
STATE OF THE STATE OF THE COMMENT STATE OF THE COMMENT STATE OF THE COMMENT STATE OF THE COMMENT	d seal of office	this Malay of October. A.D. 2005.  Notary Public in and for the State of Texas			
STATE OF TEXAS	ş	· ·			
COUNTY OF MONTH	ry §				
BEFORE, me the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Michael J. Guidry, Jr. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.					
Given under my hand an	d seal of office	this 344 day of Ocho helist A.D. 2005.			
		Notery Public in and for the State of Texas			
STATE OF TEXAS	ş	CES CHAMA L MARKET THE			
COUNTY OF PLANTAGE	y-ş	PROPERTY TO STATE OF THE STATE			
known to me to be the person w	hose name is:	rity, on this day personally appeared Scott Alan Kruppa subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged see and consideration therein expressed.			
Given under my hand an	d seal of office	this 344 day of			
	2 2002 51 511105	Notary Public in and for the State of Texes			
STATE OF TEXAS	5	DIAMA L MAJURIUM			
COUNTY OF	96	HAY O, SOOT			
BEFORE, me the under	pigned authorit	y, on this day personally appeared Jason Clay Kollatsohny			

BEFORE, me the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jason Clay Kollatschny known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ A.D. 2005.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

2